Franklin Regional Retirement System

U.S. Small Cap Equity Fund, a series of the Aberdeen Institutional Commingled Funds, LLC

Entity #: PN1070
Month Ended December 31, 2021

Market Value Summary:

Beginning Balance
Subscriptions
Redemptions
Income: Interest
Realized Gains/Losses
Unrealized Gains/Losses
Income Reinvestment
Capital Gains Reinvestment

Management Fees

Ending Balance

Net Change:

Current Period

Year to Date

$11,221,619.36
0.00
(595,000.00)
6,367.27
83,060.50
82,062.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

$10,619,819.98
0.00
(2,796,000.00)
78,228.42
1,991,149.72
904,911.53
0.00

0.00

0.00

$10,798,109.65

$10,798,109.65

(423,509.71)

178,289.67

Unit Value Summary:

abrdn

Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Units 520,238.82 641,309.49

Unit Purchases from Subscriptions 0.00 0.00

Unit Sales for Redemptions (28,338.28) (149,408.95)

Unit Capital Gains Reinvestment 0.00 0.00

Unit Income Reinvestment 0.00 0.00

Unit Redemptions for Mgmt. Fees 0.00 0.00
Ending Units 491,900.54 491,900.54
Period Beginning Unit Value 21.57 16.56
Period Ending Unit Value 21.95 21.95
Net Change 0.38 5.39
Month End Adjusted Unit Price 21.95
Ending Fund Ownership Percentage: 11.07%

Performance Summary:

Gross of Fees:
Net of Fees:
Russell 2000 Index

*Inception Date: 04/11/2017

Annualized Annualized Five Annualized Ten Cumulative Since  Annualized Since
Current Month ~ Three Months Year to Date One Year Three Years Years Years Inception* Inception*
1.77% 8.69% 32.56% 32.56% 29.07% N/A N/A 119.52% 18.09%
1.73% 8.55% 31.89% 31.89% 28.42% N/A N/A 114.36% 17.50%
2.23% 2.14% 14.82% 14.82% 20.00% N/A N/A 74.48% 12.49%

Past performance does not guarantee future results. Net performance results include the ASI advisory fee, transaction costs, custodial fees and administrative expenses. Gross performance includes all of these expenses/charges, excluding the ASI
advisory fee. Returns include the reinvestment of all distribution and current returns may be higher or lower than the performance shown.

The above unaudited amounts represent your allocable share of economic income and do not reflect adjustments required under the Internal Revenue Code to calculate taxable income.

We urge you to take a moment to compare the account balances contained in this report to the balances reflected on the statements you receive directly from your custodian. In the event of a discrepancy, the custodial statements are considered
the official record of your account. Please contact us or your custodian with any questions you may have. Also, please notify us promptly if you do not receive statements from your custodian.

For questions regarding your statement, please e-mail clientservice.americas@abrdn.com.

For Clients of abrdn Only- Not for Public Distribution. Issued by an entity of the abrdn plc group of companies that is responsible for managing/advising the portfolio referred to herein.

abrdn is a global business providing a range of services to help clients and customers plan, save and invest. abrdn group uses different registered legal entities to meet different client and customer needs. Some elements of the abrdn client
experience may contain previous brand names until all brand name changes have completed.



