Franklin Regional Retirement System



 $\hbox{U.S. Small Cap Equity Fund, a series of the Aberdeen Institutional Commingled Funds, LLC}\\$

Entity #: PN1070

Month Ended December 31, 2021

Market Value Summary:			Unit Value Summary:		
	Current Period	Year to Date		Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$11,221,619.36	\$10,619,819.98	Beginning Units	520,238.82	641,309.49
Subscriptions	0.00	0.00	Unit Purchases from Subscriptions	0.00	0.00
Redemptions	(595,000.00)	(2,796,000.00)	Unit Sales for Redemptions	(28,338.28)	(149,408.95)
Income: Interest	6,367.27	78,228.42	Unit Capital Gains Reinvestment	0.00	0.00
Realized Gains/Losses	83,060.50	1,991,149.72	Unit Income Reinvestment	0.00	0.00
Unrealized Gains/Losses	82,062.52	904,911.53	Unit Redemptions for Mgmt. Fees	0.00	0.00
Income Reinvestment	0.00	0.00	Ending Units	491,900.54	491,900.54
Capital Gains Reinvestment	0.00	0.00	Period Beginning Unit Value	21.57	16.56
Management Fees	0.00	0.00	Period Ending Unit Value	21.95	21.95
Ending Balance	\$10,798,109.65	\$10,798,109.65	Net Change	0.38	5.39
Net Change	(422 500 71)	170 200 67	Month End Adjusted Unit Price		21.95
Net Change:	(423,509.71)	178,289.67	Ending Fund Ownership Percentage:	11.07%	

Performance Summary:

i errormance sammary.	Current Month	Three Months	Year to Date	One Year	Annualized Three Years	Annualized Five Years	Annualized Ten Years	Cumulative Since Inception*	Annualized Since Inception*	
Gross of Fees:	1.77%	8.69%	32.56%	32.56%	29.07%	N/A	N/A	119.52%	18.09%	
Net of Fees:	1.73%	8.55%	31.89%	31.89%	28.42%	N/A	N/A	114.36%	17.50%	
Russell 2000 Index	2.23%	2.14%	14.82%	14.82%	20.00%	N/A	N/A	74.48%	12.49%	
*Inception Date: 04/11/2017										

Past performance does not guarantee future results. Net performance results include the ASI advisory fee, transaction costs, custodial fees and administrative expenses. Gross performance includes all of these expenses/charges, excluding the ASI advisory fee. Returns include the reinvestment of all distribution and current returns may be higher or lower than the performance shown.

The above unaudited amounts represent your allocable share of economic income and do not reflect adjustments required under the Internal Revenue Code to calculate taxable income.

We urge you to take a moment to compare the account balances contained in this report to the balances reflected on the statements you receive directly from your custodian. In the event of a discrepancy, the custodial statements are considered the official record of your account. Please contact us or your custodian with any questions you may have. Also, please notify us promptly if you do not receive statements from your custodian.

For questions regarding your statement, please e-mail clientservice.americas@abrdn.com.

For Clients of abrdn Only- Not for Public Distribution. Issued by an entity of the abrdn plc group of companies that is responsible for managing/advising the portfolio referred to herein.

abrdn is a global business providing a range of services to help clients and customers plan, save and invest. abrdn group uses different registered legal entities to meet different client and customer needs. Some elements of the abrdn client experience may contain previous brand names until all brand name changes have completed.